PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule
School Year: 2023 - 24

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied
an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees.
Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's
teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
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Fee Type Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00 [ $9.00 | $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events,
social responsibility activities, student council

Gr. 8 Camp $350.00
Valedictory Fee (Gr. 12) includes: gown, tickets,
facility rental, decorations, photographer

$100.00

Total | $380.00| $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $130.00

Optional Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
PE Strip - not required (shirts-$18; shorts-$37) $55.00 | $55.00 | $55.00 | $55.00 | $55.00
Locks (2 locks for Gr. 8 students - gym/hall) $38.00 | $19.00 | $19.00 | $19.00 | $19.00

TREK PROGRAM
TREK is a district integrated outdoor education program for Grade 10 students. The program must

annually generate funds through a $1300 TREK Student Fee (bursaries are available upon request)
and fundraising projects, to pay for equipment and field trip expenses. There is a $200 nonrefundable
deposit required upon acceptance into the program. The remainder of the fees are paid at the start
of the school year.

PW MINI

Mini school enrichment fee: $180 covers costs for in-house workshops, guest speakers, field trips
(Bard on the Beach, Pacific Cinemethique, Arts Club Theatres, Vancouver Opera), Math exams,
Science shows, workbooks, and school service projects. Additional Fieldstudies activities are not

included in this enrichment fee. Total fees for the year are approxoimately $1100.
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